

Hardochhanni Road , Gurdaspur

Ph: 01874-246762, 7009933289

www.atecedu.com

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

SHANTI DEVI ARYA MAHILA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN [Party A]

and

ATEC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY [Party B]

This is an agreement between SHANTI DEVI ARYA MAHILA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, DINANAGAR here in after called "Party A" and ATEC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY hereinafter called "Party B".

I. PURPOSE & SCOPE

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they relate to

- •IMPART TRAINING TO STUDENTS OF PARTY A AT THEIR PREMISES
- •DELIVER GUEST LECTURES ON LATEST TRENDS IN IT
- CONDUCTING WORKSHOPS IN COLLEGE IN IT.

II. BACKGROUND

ATEC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GURDASPUR IS PROVIDING TRAINING TO VARIOUS ENGG COLLEGE STUDENTS IN FIELD OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND IT FROM LAST SEVERAL YEARS

III [PARTY B] RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THIS MOU

[Party B] shall undertake the following activities:

- •WILL PROVIDE THE EXPERTS IN FIELD OF IT WHO WILL BE DELIVERING LECTURES IN COLLEGE
- WILL TRAIN THE STUDENTS IN COLLEGE IN RESPECTIVE IT FIELDS AS SPECIFIED BY PARTY B.

IV [PARTY A] RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THIS MOU

[Party A] shall undertake the following activities:

•WILL PROVIDE SPACE AND REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE FOR DELIVERING OF LECTURES AND WORKSHOPS IN COLLEGE.

V. EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This MOU shall be effective upon the signature of Parties A and B authorized officials. It shall be in force from 02/07/2021 to 01/07/2023

Parties A and B indicate agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

Signatures and dates

Principal

SHANTI DEVI ARYA MAHILA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN , DINANAGAR

Party A

05/07/2021

ATEC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

GURDASPUR

Party B

05/07/2021